739
Aktorik
235_230.indd   739 18.05.15   09:25
740
23
5·
23
0

图例
尺寸图
订货信息
技术参数
230
芯数 电缆出口直径 订货号 芯数 电缆出口直径 订货号
+ 120 °C
– 20 °C
(40 cNm)/中央螺纹锁紧
螺钉接线 (30 cNm)/
插拔周期/
带密封垫片
带密封垫片
> 50
CuSn (
Ni (
青铜/
镍/
电源连接器，孔 电源连接器，孔 公制螺纹
自动化技术-电磁阀/变送器插头- 系列
743
Automation Technology - Actuatorics - 235 · 230 Series Bauform C
23
5·
23
0
Contact arrangements
2+PE	 /3+PE
2+PE	contacts/	3+PE	contacts
235
Industrial standard 235 series
DIN EN 175301-803
DIN EN 175301-803 230 series
1
2
9,4 3
1
2
8 3
235_230.indd   743 18.05.15   09:25
230针位图 工业标准 系列 系列
芯
235 · 230自动化技术-电磁阀/变送器插头- 系列
744
Automation Technology - Actuatorics - 235 Series Bauform C
23
5·
23
0
	/	Drawing
	/	Order	Data
	 	/	Specifications
2+2PE Number of contacts
central screw (40 cNm) Connector locking system
IDT connection, moulded Termination
0,5 mm2 (AWG 20) Wire gauge
— Cable outlet
IP67 Degree of protection
> 50 mating cycles Mechanical operation
+ 80 °C Upper temperature
– 20 °C Lower temperature
230 V, 24 V AC/DC Rated voltage
1500 V Rated impulse voltage
3 Pollution degree
IIl Overvoltage categorie
lll Material group
4 A Rated current (40 °C)
≤ 5 mΩ Contact resistance
bronze) Material of contact
silver) Contact plating
UL 94-V0, PA Material of contact body
UL 94-HB, TPU Material of housing
Female solenoid valve connector industrial standard, moulded
LED